Yoxford Parish Council - Bank Reconciliation as at December 31st 2024

Bank Statements

Unity Trust Bank - Current Account
Cash at bank as per statement dated 31st December 2024

Unity Trust Bank - Savings Account
Cash at bank as per statement dated 31st December 2024

United Trust Bank Deposit Account 1
Cash @ bank as per statement dated:

United Trust Bank Deposit Account 2
Cash @ bank as per statement dated:

Total as per Bank Statements
Cashbook
Unity Trust Bank - Current Account
Opening balance as at 1st October 2024

Plus receipts - Oct/Nov/Dec 2024
Less payments - Oct/Nov/Dec 2024

Unity Trust Bank - Savings Account
Opening balance as at 1st Oct 2024
Plus receipts - Oct/Nov/Dec 2024
Less payments - Oct/Nov/Dec 2024

United Trust Deposit Account 1
Opening balance as at 1st April 2024

United Trust Deposit Account 2
Opening balance as at 1st April 2024

Total as per Cashbook

Difference

£ 6,885.43
£39,684.40

£ 7,611.05

£ 5,668.09

£59,848.97

£ 0,646.65
£ 5,199.11
£ 7,960.33

£ 6,885.43

£39,420.39
£ 264.01
£ -

£39,684.40
£ 7,611.05

£ 5,668.09

£59,848.97

£ s

Prepared by Trudy Charles - Responsible Financial Officer December 31st 2023

Clerk/RFO

/ signed

Councillor signed

dated 57 /L? / 73

dated



Quarter 1 A/IM/Jun |

Date Method
Balance Brought Forward

[SALC

~ |Trudy Charles

YOXFORD PARISH COUNCIL - CASH BOOK 2024-5

Payeel/Payer

ESC

Hazel Wheeier o

_Trudy v Charles

SALC

Pebbles St Peters

HMRC Cumbernauld 7'

Yoxford Village Hall

Details

|EC Grant from DClIr JEre speed sign/roundel

~ MUTSs Lunch 19 @£8 + £15 for 3 cakes

Unity Trust Current

Receipt
£0.00
£1,125.00

|inv . 28408 Payroll Service end:ng 31.03.24

Membershrp Subscriphon 2024/5

[Employer NI Q4 2023/4

Start Up G_rant for village parent/toddler group o

| David Tower

_|Zen Interet Ltd.
Wave
EoN )

- 1IcO

|esc
Trudy Charies

Sports Grp electncny

|Salary: April 2024

“|UT Instant Access

UT Currenr

Trudy Charles

S |Hazel Wheeler
5 Trudy Charles

Precept instaliment

Cemetery Water Bill: 01.04. 241030.0924 _'_' )

Data Protection Annual Payment
1st Precept Installment 2024/5

=Tra_ns__fer of precept rrtstailment to sevrngs '

MUTs April Lunch 20 @ £8 ph

Website: Bluehost 1 year subscription
McAfee AV Software 1 year subscrlption

|SCL Lanscaping Ltd

~ Yoxwood
|Hazel Wheeler

| Heiel Wheeler

|Biddy & Harry Barclay

| Trudy Charles
SCL Lanscaplng Ltd

Felixstowe Funerals

v 3831 Grass cutting March/April

A_pp__roved fundmg (annual)

ff_ Inv. Cem2023-6 | Worby Trm————
Salary: May 2024 (+ 15 additional hours & £26

underpayment from April)

MUTs: Birthday Buffet 20@ £4.75 ph
MUTs: May Lunch 16 @ £8 ph + cake

|Inv.: 3872 Grass cutting May

£500.00

/Inv. Cem2023-6 Worby Interment of Ashes

Salary: June 2024 (+3.75 additional hours)

|Unity Trust

|Unity Trust

'Reconciled 01.07.24

05/04/2024  |BACS
05/04/2024 _ |BACS
05/04/2024 | BACS
05/04/2024 BACS
05/04/2024  BACS
05/04/2024 | BACS
05/04/2024  |BACS
05/04/2024  |BACS
17/04/2024  |BACS
17/04/2024 DD
18/04/2024 DD
23/04/2024 DD
25/04/2024 DD
30/04/2024 " BACS
30/04/2024  |BACS |1
10/05/2024  |BACS
10/05/2024  |BACS
13/05/2024  |BACS
13/05/2024  |BACS
13/05/2024  |BACS
13/05/2024  |BACS
24/05/2024  |BACS
24/05/2024 BACS
24/05/2024 BACS
14/05/1901  |BACS
31/05/2024 BACS
13/06/2024  |BACS
11/06/2024  |BACS
28/06/2024  |BACS
30/06/2024 ~ |BACS
30/06/2024  |BACS
Total Q1:

Total This Year |
Quarter 2 JullA/S |

Date Method

Balance Brought Forward
01/07/2024 \BACS

Payee/Payer

|Unity Trust Current

Q1 Service charge 7

{Interest

Details

Transfer of funds

£150.00

£9,152.00
|

£9,152.00

Receipt
£9,152.00

Payment

£o.oo|
£167.00
£54.00
£54.90
£355.57
£481.00
£4524
£200.00

Balance

Unity

Trust Instent Access

Receipt
£0.00

Balance
£41,439.55

Payment
£0.00 .

£22.50

£14.39

e N |

£414.78
£35.00

£840.32
£7,377.00

£160.00
£13762
£59.99

~£7,377.000

grarieo

£804.00
£500.00

£95.00

£133.00

£1,134.72

£7,377.00)

_£51000

£926.98

£1800
£14,708.28
£14,708.28 1
Unity Trust Current

Payment
£14,708.28

Balance

£198.08(]

- £313.02
£7,690.02

£7,690.02
Unity Trust Instant Access

Receipt Payment Balance
£7,690.02 £0.00 £49,129.57
| £5000.00] )

 £313.02]
£7,690.02

£0.00
g

£0.00 £49,129.57




01/07/2024 'BACS |Unity Trust Instant Access | Transfer of funds £5,000.00 ]
T [ T | Transfer of payment for cemetery reservation .
08/07/2024 BACS  Yoxford Village Hall TOOZE G ie L= [ —
15/07/2024 _BACS saLc  Inv. 28999 (VAT) | £5480 54800 R L
14 5f0_7_[2024 ' ~ |BACS :Trudy Charles! : B Expense Ctalm renewal ! 3765 subscnptlon + Slm _ £7449 = -£74.49 - 0 | o
15/07/2024 BACS  'SCLLandscapingLtd. |inn.: 3893 £74400  -£74400fl N B ]
15/07/2024 BACS  |Trudy Charles B iE)gpense Claim: renewal 365 subscription (VAT) | £1000 21000t L B ]
15/07/2024 |BACS  |HMRC Cumbernauld  |P30 Employer NI Q1 2024/5 - £110.87 £110.87 B S
15/07/2024 BACS  [SALC ~Inv.: 28999 Internal Audit - £274.00 £274.008 N .
1 51@]/2024 BACS  David & Sheena Tower "Transfer for MUTS cash ﬂoéﬁ ) i £200.00  -£200.004 . S I
31/07/2024  |BACS  Trudy Charles | Salary July 2024 o £866.32  -£a66 32 I ] .
0{3/0_8:_’_2024 B BA9$ Hazel Wheeler  IMUTs Lunch July 2024 £144.00  -£144 00f B 1 1 B
08/08/2024 'BACS  |Anna Noakes ~ Mileage Claim:SCC Self-help Scheme Training i £3798 2ol B o
08/08/2024 BACS  DMBracey ~Inv.: 2024 Annual Inspection of Play Equipment £108.00  cioaooff I ]
08/08/2024 . [SCLlandscapeltd ~ Invoice 3919: grass cutting contract 01.07.24 - F805 60 e
BACS 31.07.24 4 4 ]

08/08/2024 BACS  [SALC ~Invoice 29009 for Planning Webinar Session 4 B £4200  -£42.0( L -
16/08/2024 BACS  Yoxmere Administrators | Donaton £500.00  -£500.00f 1
22/08/i2024  IIT |Instant Access Account  Transfer of funds I 5 _ £5,000.00 00
22/08/2024 T Current Account ~ |Transferoffunds £5,000.00 00.00ff N N }

BACS  !Yoxwood o Benches x 2 for Yoxwood & Teel ood & Teenage Shelter £631.89  -£631.89 o N
[ [BACS ‘Trudy Charles  |Salary August 2024 (-overpayment of £20.20 fromlf] = P
30/08/2024 | July) I £82502 i - _
06/09/2024 'BACS | CYDS Project ~ [Funding Youth Club Autumn Term (16 weeks) N £1,20224  £1202 248 I |
06/09/2024 \BACS  SCLlandscapeltd ~ |Invoice: 3046 grass cuiting 01.08.24 - 31.08.24 £1,00800  -£1.008 00jf N e
12/09/2024 ___IEAL“,Si [ Tony Brown Funeral Services |Invoice: Cem2024-9 Crane ne interment £400.00 | Ea0000ff | . ]
15/09/2024 'United Trust Bank Interest ‘ I S R e
27/09/2024 BACS  |EastSuffolk Council  |2nd Precept instaiment 2024-5 - E?,B?G.QT‘ £7,376.97(l| N I A
- R " salary September (+ 15.75 additional hours in ""’77"7"’"] i i
30/09/2024 BACS Trudy Charles July) | £116989 N S
30/09/2024 DD Unity TrustBank  |Monthly service charge o T £18.00 L ]
30/09/2024 |BACS 7TUn|ty Trust Bank - - Interest - N £290.82 £290.82
Total Quarter 2 £18,076.97  £8,628.40 £290.82  £10,000.00 11
Total This Year 5127,228.97I £23,336.68 £7,980.84  £10,000.00 £39,420.39




Quarter 3 O/N/D |

Unity Trust Current

Unity Trust Instant Access

Date Method  Payee/Payer Details Receipt Payment Balance Receipt Payment Balance

Balance Brought Forward ' ' £27,228.97 £23,336.68  £9,646.65 £7,980.84  £10,000.00  £39,420.39

10/10/2024 BACS  [CASLtd linsurance Premium 2024/4 . £1,937.26 1,93 R |

10/10/2024 BACS  SCL Landscape Ltd Invoice: 3069 ' - | g£780.00,  coeoooff |

10/10/2024 ~ |BACS  |PKF Littejohn LLP ~ AGAR/Ext Audit 2023-4 fee £262.00]  -£252. -

22/10/2024 DD Anglian Water Business  Water Bill (Cemetery) e84 = ! -

25/1012024 ~ |BACS  |ESC ~ |Neighbourhood CIL 2024 - £389.10 | f38e.10f | R

30/10/2024 DD |Unity Trust Bank ~ |Monthly service charge B -  £540 5 B ]

31/10/2024  |BACS  |TrudyCharles | Salary October ' e  £881.52 | k]

08/11/2024 BACS  |SALC - Inv.: 29315: Payroll service 01.04 to 30.09.24 £54.00 .

08/11/2024 BACS  |Zurich Insurance Co. Ltd  |Yoxwood Insurance 2024/5 i £23659 1236 -

08/11/2024 BACS  SCL Landscape Ltd Inv.3992 S | £708.00 L I i

13/11/2024 BACS  TrudyCharles ~ Expense Claim: stamps & Sim (Aug/Sept/Oct) | £3630] R

19/11/2024 BACS  |[ESC - Cost of Living Winter 2024/25 MUTs C£1,30301 | £1,303.01] - - o

20/11/2024  |BACS Royal Britsh Legion Poppy Appeal 2024: Wreath B ' £50.00 £50 B N
Salary: November + 9.5 additional hours Oct +

30/11/2024 BACS Trudy Charles underpaid salary + backpay (rate mcrease) £1,897.14 B

30/11/2024 DD |Unity Trust B Monthly service charge 1 £6.00, -

16/12/2024 BACS SALC o Invoice for training: 29327 i £B400,

31/12/2024  |BACS |Trudy Charies Salary: December 24 ~ 94928 .

31/12/2024 BACS Unity Trust B Monthly service charge £6.00 - o

31/12/2024 IBACS  |Unity Trusy interest i 264.01 264.01

Total Quarter 3 £6,199.11  £7,960.33 £264.01 £0.00 ‘ £264.01

‘ | 3
Total This Year | | £32,428.08  £31,297.01  £6,885.43[] £8,244.85  £10,000.00  £39,684.40




Your pre-notification statement unlty trust
ank @

For Bus ses. For Communities. For Good.
Umty Trust Bank plc
PO Box 7193

Ms Trudy Charles Planetary Road

1 Park Place Willenhall

Yoxford WV1 9DG

SAXMUNDHAM

Suffolk

United Kingdom

IP17 3HN

Date: 31/10/2024 Page number 1 of 3

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council Statement number: 030

Sort Code: 608301

Account Number: 20469773

Dear Ms Trudy Charles,

This letter outlines charges relating to the transactions and debit interest on your
account between 01/10/2024 and 31/10/2024.

You can find full details of our fees and charges within the Standard Service Tariff
on our website https://www.unity.co.uk/terms-and-conditions/

The charges for this billing period are:

Total charges £6.00
Total debit interest £0.00
To be debited from your account on 30/11/2024

. Unity Trust Bank pic is authonsed by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulsted by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authority.
For Businesses. Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570
e Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2JB.
For Communities. Rggislered in England and Weles no, 713124, s
F o r G O 0 d Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes m‘{n{s’lﬂﬁiﬁ EE;‘_;’FLE
. © Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.




Page number 2 of 3

~ Pre-notification of account charges
Type Count Charge
Automated Payments 2 £0.00
Faster Payments 4 £0.00
Manual — £0.00
Account Fee — £6.00

Additionai information

The combined account charge includes the following transaction types:

Automated Payments Bacs Credit (in) Direct Debit F_aster Payment Credit
(out) (in)

Standing Orders | Bill Payments
Faster Payments (out) (out)
Manual Cheques Credits

This is the standard charge for maintaining your account
AccountFoe regardless of any transactions.

These charges do not include cash or cheques paid in
Total charge through the Post Office, Bank Counter or via our Freepost

service.

. Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and reguiated by the Financial Conduct Autherity end the Prudential Reguiation Authority
For Businesses. Uity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570
e Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Biminghem, B1 2J8.
For Communities.  acgeessnngan end waksno 1713121 e —
F or Go 0 d Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes Wa investin poopls r.m“:l
- © Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.




Interest and Charges

Our General Terms & Conditions state when we may apply charges
or interest,

Further information about debit interest and other fees or charges can
be found in our Standard Service Tariff.

Credit interest — AER stands for Annual Equivalent Rate and describes
what the interest rate would be if interest was paid and compounded
annually.

Debit interest — ABR stands for Above Base Rate and describes the rate
charged annually above the Bank of England Base Rate.

Overdrafts

Arranged overdrafts — We agree in advance to provide you with

an overdraft that allows you to borrow money on your account up to an
agreed overdraft limit. If approved by Unity you will be given an arranged
overdraft limit along with an agreed interest rate. These are typically
agreed for a period of 12 months and are linked to the Bank of England
Base Rate.

Unarranged overdrafts — An overdrawn balance on your account which
we have not agreed in advance. We will charge our unarranged overdraft
rate on any unarranged balances.

if you have an arranged overdraft limit and exceed this limit, we will charge
interest at the rate we have agreed with you on the balance of your
arranged overdraft limit and will charge an unamranged overdraft rate on
any balance over your arranged overdraft limit.

In either of these circumstances, debit interest will be applied on each
working day that your account is overdrawn.

For details of our interest rates and charges, please visit
https://www.unity.co.uki/terms-and-conditions/

Fraud Concerns

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in
touch with us on 0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as
possible.

Thanks

Your Unity Team

For Businesses.
Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 248,

FQE’ COm mun E t i es. Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124,

Cails may be monftored and recorded for raining, quaiity and security purpases
F:or Gge{i' © Unity Trust Bank. Alf Rights Reserved.

Page number 3 of 3

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting
services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for
rmore information.

Additional information

Qur interest rates can be
found on our website —
unity.co.uk/interestrates

Our fees and charges can be
found on our website —
https://www.unity.co.uk/
terms-and-conditions/

This information is also available
by calling 0345 140 1000.

To help us improve our service and
maintain security, we may monitor and/
or record your telephone calls with us.

Unity Trust Bank pic is suthorised by the Prudential Regulation Autherity and reguleted by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguletion Authority.
Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570

INVESTORS IN PECIPLE

Wa invest in peaple Goid




Your Account Statement unlty trust @

ank
For Com ties. For Good.
Uﬂ!ty Trus‘i Bank pic
PO Box 7193
Ms Trudy Charles Planetary Road
1 Park Place Willenhail
Yoxford WV1 aDG
SAXMUNDHAM
Suffolk
IP17 3HN
Date: 31/10/2024 Go Paperless! Receive your statements
online and we'll notify you by SMS or
Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council email when they're available to view.

Simply log into Your Online Banking
and update your statement preferences

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L : =
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024 Brave iR sralen DoRa el 1000

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00 l

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Contact Us Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For |
Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation
EJ Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
Visit us: unity.co.uk refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.uk/fscs
Your Current T1 account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
30/09/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £9,646.65
1011012024 | paster Payment| g/p 1o, usiness Services £1,937.26 £0.00 £7,709.39
10/10/2024 gaeitifr Payment | g/b 1. PKF Littiejohn LLP £252.00 £0.00 £7,457.39
ABAUIREA, | esiar Famst BIP to: SCL £780.00 £0.00 £6,677.39

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 030

. Unily Trust Bank ple is authonsed by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulsted by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.
FOT BUSineSSQS Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570
" Registered Office: Four Brindieyplace, Birmingham, B1 2J8
For Communities. regseresinengend andweies no. 1713126,
egikiered In Engl INVESTORS IN PECPLE
F or G o0 d Calls may ke monitored and recorded for training, quality end securly purposes, Wao invest in poople Goid
- © Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Resarved.




Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
; " Direct Debit (ANGLIAN

22/10/2024 Direct Debit WATER BUSI) £76.84 £0.00 £6,600.55

25/10/12024 Credit EAST SUFFOLK BACS £0.00 £3,896.10 £10,496.65

31/10/2024 EZE‘? Payment | /o 6. Trudy D Charles £881.52 £0.00 £0,615.13

31/10/2024 Fee Service Charge £5.40 £0.00 £9,609.73

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 030

. Unity Trust Sank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authorily and the Prudential Regulation Authority.
F O I" B U 5i ﬂ E}SS 9 S . Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570
e Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, 51 2J8.
FO!’ Communitses = Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124 s
o # INVESTORS IN PECPLE

F or G o0 d Calls may be monitored and recarded for training, quaiity and security purposes Vi rece e o
® © Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved




Page number 3 of 3

Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account to receive
international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please cali us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

if you have any concerns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possible.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

Additional information
A copy of our interest-:pates can be found on our website — unity.co.uklintereét—rates

A copy of our fees and charges can be found on our website —
https Iwww. umty co. ukltenns-and-condltaonsl

To help us improve our serv:ce and malntam securlty, we may monitor andlor record
your telephone calls with us. -

Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulsted by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.

For Businesses. Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570.

e Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2J8
For Communities. Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124, INVESTORS IN PECPLE
For GOOd. Calls may be monitored and recorded for raining, quality and security pusposes W Wrvectin peophs Goul

© Unity Trust Bank. All Righis Reserved,



Your Account Statement unity trust

bank

Unity Trust Bank pic
PO Box 7183
Ms Trudy Charles Planetary Road
Lé”gg;dPlace W@ﬂenhaﬂi
SAXMUNDHAM W1 abG
Suffolk
IP17 3HN

Date: 30/11/2024

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

i For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the

— Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
"0 Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation
m Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.ukor |
@ Visit us: unity.co.uk refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.uk/fscs

Contact Us

Date Type - betails .F'.e.lyme.nts Out Payments In Balance
31/10/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £9,609.73
13/11/2024 giifr Payment | /b to: Zurich Charities £236.59 £0.00 £9,373.14
1371172024 | [RSISFPAYMENt g/ 4o Trudy D Charles £36.30 £0.00 £9,336.84
13/11/2024 Eiit:r Paymant B/P to: SCL £708.00 £0.00 £8,628.84

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 031

- . Unity Trust Bank plc is aidherised by the Prudential Regulation Autharity and regulsted by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regtiation Autharity.
For Businesses. Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570
e Registered Qffice: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2J8
For Communities. Registered in England end Wales no. 1713124, .
F GI" G 0 Q ﬁ Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes. L’i‘,’ﬁﬂgﬁiﬁ ZE"‘;!"FLE
* © Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.




~ Your Current T1 account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
13/11/2024 EﬁwmmtwmeMmmm £54.00 £0.00 £8,574.84
15/11/2024 | Credit EAST SUFFOLK BACS £0.00 £1,303.01 £9,877.85
20/11/2024 Ezsbtif’ Payment | g/b 1. RBL Poppy Appeal £50.00 £0.00 £0,827.85
29/11/2024 Eae“l’:i‘t” Payment | B/ to: Trudy D Charles £1,897.14 £0.00 £7,930.71
30/11/2024 Fee Service Charge £6.00 £0.00 £7,924.71

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 031

Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authonity and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authority.

FO r B usi n e8S es. Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570

FOT Commu n ities . ;?e;stenad in England and Wales no. 1713124,

For Good.

Office: Four Brindigyplace, Birmingham, B1 2JB

Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes ﬂ‘fsz;g’:&iﬁ ?EEJ)PLE

© Unity Trust Bank. Afl Rights Reseived.




Your Account Statement unlty trust 00

For Bus 5. For Communities. For Good.
Umty Trust Bank plc

v Trugy Char PO Box 7193

s Trudy Charles Planet

1 Park Place V\iﬁ;li;?;ﬁ Road

Yoxford WV1 8DG

SAXMUNDHAM

Suffolk

IP17 3HN

Date: 31/12/2024 Go Paperless! Receive your statements

online and we'll notify you by SMS or
Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council email when 'they re available to view.

Simply log into Your Online Banking
and update your statement preferences

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024 Cergive us Rl on0asnA0:1000

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00 l :

i

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity E
Contact Us Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the :

Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For |
Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation
E Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
Visit us: unity.co.uk refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions

List at unity.co.uk/fscs

Your Current T1 account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
30/11/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £7,924.71
16/12/2024 Ei;‘i‘f’ Payment | g/b 1o: Suffolk Associatio £84.00 £0.00 £7,840.71
31/12/2024 gzi‘i‘t’r Payment | B to: Trudy D Charles £949.28 £0.00 £6,891.43
31/12/2024 | Fee Service Charge £6.00 £0.00 £6,885.43
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Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account to receive
international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concerns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possible.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

Additional information
A copy of our interest rates can be fouhd on our website — unity.co.uldinterest-rates _

A copy of our fees and charges can be found on our website -
https://www. unity co. uk!terms-and-conditiunsl

This mformatson is also avai#able by calilng 0345 140 1000.

To help us |mprove our service and mamtain securlty, we may momtor andlor record
your telephone calls with us. _

p Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.
FO r B U S l ﬂ eS S 88 - Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570,
g Registered Cffice: Faur Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2J8
For Communities.  segeerdinsngan anawaies o, 1713124 vesTons  pecp
For GQOd Calis may be monitored and recorded for treining, quality and security purposes. We invastin people
e © Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.




Your pre-notification statement UNItY trust 4
pank

For Businesses For Contmunities, For Good,

Unity Trust Bank pic
PO Box 7193

Ms Trudy Charles Planetary Road

1 Park Place Willenhall

Yoxford x or

SAXMUNDHAM WV1 9DG

Suffolk

United Kingdom

P17 3HN

Date: 31/12/2024 Page number 1 of 3
Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council Statement number: 032

Sort Code: 608301

Account Number: 20469773

Dear Ms Trudy Charles,

This letter outlines charges relating to the transactions and debit interest on your
account between 01/12/2024 and 31/12/2024.

You can find full details of our fees and charges within the Standard Service Tariff
on our website https://www.unity.co.uk/terms-and-conditions/

The charges for this billing period are:

Total charges £6.00
Total debit interest £0.00
To be debited from your account on 31/01/2025
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~ Pre-notification of account charges _
Type Count Charge
Automated Payments — £0.00
Faster Payments 2 £0.00
Manual — £0.00
Account Fee — £6.00

Additional information

The combined account charge includes the following transaction types:

Automated Payments

Bacs Credit (in) Direct Debit
(out)

Faster Payment Credit

(in)

Faster Payments

Standing Orders | Bill Payments
(out) (out)

Manual

Cheques Credits

Account Fee

This is the standard charge for maintaining your account

regardless of any transactions.

Total charge

These charges do not include cash or cheques paid in
through the Post Office, Bank Counter or via our Freepost

service.
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Interest and Charges

Qur General Terms & Conditions state when we may apply charges
or interest.

Further information about debit interest and other fees or charges can
be found in our Standard Service Tariff.

Credit interest — AER stands for Annual Equivalent Rate and describes
what the interest rate would be if interest was paid and compounded
annually.

Debit interest — ABR stands for Above Base Rate and describes the rate
charged annually above the Bank of Engtand Base Rate.

Overdrafts

Arranged overdrafts — We agree in advance to provide you with

an overdraft that allows you to borrow money on your account up to an
agreed overdraft limit. If approved by Unity you will be given an arranged
overdraft limit along with an agreed interest rate. These are typically
agreed for a period of 12 months and are linked to the Bank of England
Base Rate.

Unarranged overdrafts — An overdrawn balance on your account which
we have not agreed in advance. We will charge our unarranged overdraft
rate on any unarranged balances.

If you have an arranged overdraft limit and exceed this limit, we will charge
interest at the rate we have agreed with you on the balance of your
arranged overdraft limit and will charge an unarranged overdraft rate on
any balance over your arranged overdraft limit.

In either of these circumstances, debit interest will be applied on each
working day that your account is overdrawn.

For details of our interest rates and charges, please visit
https://www.unity.co.uk/terms-and-conditions/

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please getin
touch with us on 0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as
possible.

Thanks

Your Unity Team

For Businesses.
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Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting
services such as statements in brailte
or large print. Please contact us for
more information.

Additional information

Qur interest rates can be
found on our website ~
unity.co.uk/interest-rates

Our fees and charges can be
found on our website —
https:/www.unity.co.uk/
terms-and-conditions/

This information is also available
by calling 0345 140 1000.

To help us improve our service and
maintain security, we may monitor and/
or record your telephone calls with us.
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